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Class: 1 - Vintage Pre 1960 -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

10 Dave McCoy Norton/Jawa Special 500  54.16 51.92 51.82 50.72 50.48 55.35 50.48 1 45

6 Peter Smith Norton ES2 640  52.04 51.66 52.36 52.48 53.15 52.45 52.36 2 56

52 Allan Wilkinson Norton / Jawa Dominator 500  60.51 59.89 60.68 60.23 58.99 58.99 3 75

509 John Bottomley Velocette MOV/MAC 390  67.26 64.71 64.74 64.17 64.28 64.17 4 85

352 Trevor Pickering Motobi 175 Racer 175  78.31 76.34 75.50 76.65 75.95 75.50 5 89

Class: 2 - Solos to 200cc (incl. pitbikes) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

44 Shane Corran Honda Monkey R 180  55.72 53.60 53.42 56.47 54.80 52.72 52.72 1 60

15 Graham Peck-Kiss Malcor MTR 190  57.66 55.76 55.38 54.40 55.33 55.15 54.40 2 62

717 Gary Fee Bucci Pitbike 190  58.16 56.71 57.58 57.29 57.31 56.25 56.25 3 71

63 Andrew Lupton Aprilia RS 125 125  56.84 56.85 57.57 58.45 57.17 57.17 4 72

117 Dylan Fee Pitbike Stomp 180  66.77 63.60 62.33 61.27 61.14 61.00 61.00 5 79

Two Four Three Road Racing Association

Olivers Mount Scarborough    --      Sunday, August 20th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1076 Metres
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Class: 3 - Solos 201cc - 400cc (Road Style Chassis only) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

36 Jack Weston Honda NC29 399  53.26 52.88 51.54 51.31 50.72 49.97 49.97 1 39

666 Paul Ruckledge Honda CBR400RR 400  51.36 50.67 50.29 51.02 50.49 59.17 50.29 2 41

8 Scott Fee Honda NC21 400  58.15 55.84 55.02 58.80 55.41 55.24 55.02 3 64

40 Dylan Fee Yamaha FZR 400  59.14 57.52 55.99 55.16 56.31 55.16 4 65

514 Leila Williams Kawasaki ZXR400 400  56.97 57.01 55.27 57.31 55.74 55.27 5 66

371 Andy Mayo Yamaha RD250LC 250  57.51 56.81 56.15 55.87 56.65 55.42 55.42 6 67

17 Chris Anderson Yamaha YPVS 350  59.44 59.22 58.85 58.48 58.56 58.48 7 74

13 Alan Davies Honda K4 350  64.12 64.52 60.39 62.18 62.60 65.09 60.39 8 76

144 Len Auckland Aermacchi / Ala-Dora 
Replica

344  DNF 63.91 60.97 61.95 60.97 9 78

16 Mick Brook Yamaha RD 347  66.90 64.32 63.31 63.53 63.83 64.22 63.31 10 82

250 Stuart Roberts Yamaha LC250 247  66.71 76.44 65.45 64.43 63.85 64.14 63.85 11 84

255 John Bottomley Ducati MK3 250  68.70 66.02 66.41 65.99 66.96 65.99 12 87

Class: 4 - Solos 401cc – 700cc (Road Style Chassis only) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

818 Julian Tillotson tba 100  48.40 47.21 47.30 47.21 48.24 46.28 46.28 1 10

143 Stephen Degnan Kawasaki Ninja 636  48.31 48.26 47.16 47.01 46.53 46.59 46.53 2 13

22 Robert Bridge Honda CBR 600RR 600  51.46 49.05 48.54 48.83 48.65 47.32 47.32 3 19

39 Ben Fitzpatrick Honda CBR RR 600  50.46 49.27 49.16 48.65 48.11 47.86 47.86 4 23

27 Ian Taylor Suzuki GSXR600 600  50.14 49.22 49.04 48.68 49.95 48.57 48.57 5 26

736 Mike Fidler Suzuki SV650 645  50.15 49.92 48.99 48.60 48.57 55.62 48.57 6 26

126 Terry Walker Suzuki SV 645  53.75 53.51 51.72 49.33 49.07 48.72 48.72 7 29

77 Charlie Rich-Pitman Suzuki GSXR600 600  52.52 51.51 50.95 50.87 50.98 49.89 49.89 8 38

32 Darren Wilson Kawasaki ZX6R 599  51.26 51.14 50.15 50.89 56.84 51.96 50.15 9 40

768 Ian Young KTM Duke 690R 690  54.25 52.68 51.64 51.41 51.17 50.46 50.46 10 43

25 Rob Ryder Suzuki GSXR600 599  57.13 53.67 54.47 53.74 53.80 53.19 53.19 11 61

7 David Graham Yamaha R6 600  67.04 65.32 62.68 62.54 60.98 60.91 60.91 12 77

188 Julian Tillotson Kawasaki ZX6R 600  DNS DNF DNF 13 90
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Class: 5 - Solos 701cc plus (Road Style Chassis only) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

881 Julian Tillotson tba 100  45.85 44.50 44.33 44.72 44.05 44.05 1 3

891 Paul Jeffery KTM 890 Duke R 890  45.69 44.78 44.68 44.47 44.09 44.09 2 4

1 Dave Ward Kawasaki ZXR 1164  47.88 46.54 45.50 45.40 44.69 44.84 44.69 3 5

873 David Peat KTM Duke 690 796  DNF 48.92 47.21 46.14 45.88 46.21 45.88 4 8

3 Alec Hinchcliffe Kawasaki ZX10R 1000  50.17 48.79 48.60 47.05 46.78 47.04 46.78 5 14

11 Matthew Cowlard Suzuki GSXR 1000 K1 998  50.15 49.66 48.58 49.12 48.93 50.08 48.58 6 28

803 Simon Wilson KTM 790 790  50.74 49.89 50.09 49.13 49.20 49.13 7 34

9 Timothy Cowlard Suzuki TL 1000s 1000  54.27 50.88 51.60 50.86 50.34 49.76 49.76 8 37

33 Richard Grisdale Triumph Daytona 955  52.88 50.73 51.34 51.29 51.04 51.91 51.04 9 49

Class: 6 - Supermoto -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

710 Paul Jeffery KTM SMR 560 638  45.17 44.08 44.46 43.92 43.63 43.40 43.40 1 1

42 Oliver Holmes KTM SMR 450  47.78 47.63 44.73 43.66 44.50 43.91 43.66 2 2

421 Clint Davis TM SMX 450  47.08 46.27 45.96 46.19 45.26 45.46 45.26 3 7

21 Clint Davis Aprilia SXV 550  48.00 47.02 47.17 47.10 46.33 46.31 46.31 4 11

26 Neil Martin Kawasaki KXF450 450  48.50 47.40 46.81 47.18 46.90 46.85 46.81 5 15

205 Carl Harrison KTM SMR 450  47.93 48.40 47.06 47.64 47.02 46.82 46.82 6 16

721 Terry Hall KTM EXC 613  49.10 48.80 48.29 48.26 48.08 47.55 47.55 7 20

521 Terry Hall KTM SFX 450  49.87 49.36 48.57 48.23 48.58 47.75 47.75 8 21

244 Patrick Evans KTM 250EXC 249  49.95 49.06 49.00 48.55 47.85 48.44 47.85 9 22

555 Stephen Butler KTM SXF Factory 450  50.72 49.15 48.27 48.48 48.12 47.98 47.98 10 24

137 Andy Mayo Yamaha YZ250F2 250  51.05 49.66 50.07 49.65 48.88 49.27 48.88 11 31

90 Robert Havenhand KTM SXF Factory 250  51.32 50.57 51.21 50.48 49.31 50.15 49.31 12 35

177 Andrew Davis KTM SMR 450  53.90 55.14 51.67 50.87 51.54 50.87 13 48

417 Gary Fee KTM 525 525  53.26 52.12 52.32 52.90 51.65 51.07 51.07 14 50

316 Andy Reyner Yamaha YZ 262  57.33 57.80 56.08 57.01 56.58 56.08 15 70
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Class: 7 - Sidecars / Trikes upto 1300cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

969 Simon Foster / Jayne 
Foster

Honda CBR 600 RR 600  47.74 46.72 47.08 48.40 47.48 47.77 47.08 1 17

948 Danny O'Donoghue / 
Henry Roach

Kawasaki ZZR Trike 1100  51.50 48.51 47.17 48.03 48.40 47.17 2 18

988 Kevin Dewell / Sara Dewell Windle F1 Sidecar 997  58.71 56.74 53.79 54.24 51.97 51.97 3 55

980 Leroy Smart / Philip 
Robson

Honda VFR 782  54.89 DNF 60.73 56.02 54.31 52.55 52.55 4 57

977 Danny Fitzsimmons / Pete 
Jordan

Norton 77 600  69.86 67.73 66.45 66.54 65.60 66.64 65.60 5 86

Class: 8 - Scooters -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

81 Warren Wilkinson Lambretta 1000  51.37 50.31 48.91 49.13 49.44 49.55 48.91 1 32

71 Jez Mann Lambretta GP 250  55.92 54.62 DNF 52.17 52.17 51.60 51.60 2 51

171 Harry Mann Lambretta GP 250  57.28 54.23 52.40 53.74 52.03 51.84 51.84 3 53

12 Stephen Wright Lambretta DSC RB 250  54.28 52.34 53.84 56.89 52.69 54.54 52.69 4 59

333 Darreyl Ward Lambretta GP 200  67.75 61.53 DNF 61.53 5 80

118 Pete Newbold Lambretta GP 235  68.79 66.39 DNF DNF 6 90
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Class: 9 - Run What Yer Brung -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

78 Lee Teasdale Aprilia Mille R 1000  46.23 45.42 45.24 45.07 44.86 44.84 44.84 1 6

89 Stu Mills KTM Superduke R 1301  48.03 47.51 46.76 46.23 46.41 46.70 46.23 2 9

826 David Norris KTM 190 Duke 799  49.25 47.72 47.21 46.61 47.14 46.37 46.37 3 12

894 Mike Tilley KTM Superduke 1301  50.78 49.31 49.51 48.42 48.97 48.79 48.42 4 25

719 Stu Mills Triumph Street Triple 675  50.60 49.43 49.28 49.17 48.85 48.82 48.82 5 30

779 Mike Tilley Triumph Street Triple 675  52.38 51.10 49.60 49.60 48.99 49.26 48.99 6 33

711 Andrew Davis KTM EXC 450  50.33 50.79 49.53 50.21 49.36 49.32 49.32 7 36

91 Timothy Cowlard Kawasaki ZXR 1000 1052  52.84 52.28 51.11 50.84 50.34 50.60 50.34 8 42

76 Ian Young KTM Duke 690 R 690  53.43 52.85 51.32 51.71 51.07 50.46 50.46 9 43

147 Simon Stokoe KTM EXC 300  53.12 52.37 52.03 50.80 50.73 50.71 50.71 10 46

83 Charlie Rich-Pitman Suzuki GSXR1000 1000  51.62 50.78 50.86 51.04 50.77 50.95 50.77 11 47

111 Matthew Cowlard KTM Superduke R 1301  54.84 52.42 53.33 52.69 51.82 52.49 51.82 12 52

222 John O'Hara Triumph Streetona 765  53.30 60.48 53.95 53.36 53.13 52.55 52.55 13 57

814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki TL 100  55.98 55.98 54.86 54.85 55.37 55.72 54.85 14 63

331 Dominic Hunt Yamaha RD400e 398  58.83 56.45 55.85 55.50 55.99 55.50 15 68

18 Scott Fee Honda NC29 400  59.21 57.37 56.00 57.04 56.89 55.71 55.71 16 69

850 Alison Self Honda VTR 996  58.51 57.73 57.92 57.34 57.21 58.19 57.21 17 73

55 Steve Sutton Aprilia RS660 660  66.64 63.35 62.60 62.24 61.85 62.21 61.85 18 81

69 Philip Craig Honda CBR600RR 600  71.06 66.21 65.55 64.57 64.50 63.64 63.64 19 83

19 Michael Lowde Honda CBR 600  68.07 67.95 67.76 68.07 67.88 67.64 67.64 20 88

Class: 10 - Morgans as in accordance with ACU Specification -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 Best Cls O\A

34 Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer Morgan Racing 1208  53.95 53.29 52.57 52.94 51.84 52.31 51.84 1 53
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

6 Peter Smith 1 2.18 34.90 2.18 32.72 17.14 0 52.04

8 Scott Fee 3 2.48 38.46 2.48 35.98 19.69 0 58.15

10 Dave McCoy 1 2.28 36.03 2.28 33.75 18.13 0 54.16

16 Mick Brook 3 2.74 44.04 2.74 41.30 22.86 0 66.90

17 Chris Anderson 3 2.96 39.62 2.96 36.66 19.82 0 59.44

21 Clint Davis 6 2.30 31.79 2.30 29.49 16.21 0 48.00

15 Graham Peck-Kiss 2 2.68 38.08 2.68 35.40 19.58 0 57.66

33 Richard Grisdale 5 2.42 35.15 2.42 32.73 17.73 0 52.88

36 Jack Weston 3 2.72 35.73 2.72 33.01 17.53 0 53.26

44 Shane Corran 2 2.95 37.15 2.95 34.20 18.57 0 55.72

63 Andrew Lupton 2 2.64 37.47 2.64 34.83 19.37 0 56.84

52 Allan Wilkinson 1 2.66 40.19 2.66 37.53 20.32 0 60.51

117 Dylan Fee 2 2.97 44.69 2.97 41.72 22.08 0 66.77

250 Stuart Roberts 3 3.94 45.07 3.94 41.13 21.64 0 66.71

352 Trevor Pickering 1 3.64 51.30 3.64 47.66 27.01 0 78.31

371 Andy Mayo 3 2.56 37.91 2.56 35.35 19.60 0 57.51

514 Leila Williams 3 2.61 38.18 2.61 35.57 18.79 0 56.97

717 Gary Fee 2 2.90 38.41 2.90 35.51 19.75 0 58.16

666 Paul Ruckledge 3 2.49 34.45 2.49 31.96 16.91 0 51.36

13 Alan Davies 3 3.53 43.04 3.53 39.51 21.08 0 64.12

509 John Bottomley 1 2.69 43.40 2.69 40.71 23.86 0 67.26

144 Len Auckland 3 2.92 65.27 2.92 62.35 134.73 0 DNF

521 Terry Hall 6 2.47 33.30 2.47 30.83 16.57 0 49.87

177 Andrew Davis 6 2.68 36.39 2.68 33.71 17.51 0 53.90

39 Ben Fitzpatrick 4 2.46 33.54 2.46 31.08 16.92 0 50.46

9 Timothy Cowlard 5 2.39 35.30 2.39 32.91 18.97 0 54.27

11 Matthew Cowlard 5 2.55 33.02 2.55 30.47 17.13 0 50.15

25 Rob Ryder 4 3.05 38.81 3.05 35.76 18.32 0 57.13

27 Ian Taylor 4 2.41 33.66 2.41 31.25 16.48 0 50.14

32 Darren Wilson 4 2.40 33.85 2.40 31.45 17.41 0 51.26

48 Brian Greenfield 4 2.27 30.21 2.27 27.94 14.78 0 44.99

3 Alec Hinchcliffe 5 2.55 32.99 2.55 30.44 17.18 0 50.17

1 Dave Ward 5 2.23 31.89 2.23 29.66 15.99 0 47.88

77 Charlie Rich-Pitman 4 3.11 35.17 3.11 32.06 17.35 0 52.52

7 David Graham 4 3.42 45.56 3.42 42.14 21.48 0 67.04

22 Robert Bridge 4 2.31 33.47 2.31 31.16 17.99 0 51.46

71 Jez Mann 8 2.68 36.49 2.68 33.81 19.43 0 55.92

89 Stu Mills 9 2.22 31.80 2.22 29.58 16.23 0 48.03

126 Terry Walker 4 2.32 35.19 2.32 32.87 18.56 0 53.75

143 Stephen Degnan 4 2.33 31.92 2.33 29.59 16.39 0 48.31

153 Nick Auckland 4 2.84 42.09 2.84 39.25 21.73 0 63.82

736 Mike Fidler 4 2.29 32.80 2.29 30.51 17.35 0 50.15

Practice 1
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768 Ian Young 4 2.81 36.03 2.81 33.22 18.22 0 54.25

779 Mike Tilley 9 2.27 34.70 2.27 32.43 17.68 0 52.38

803 Simon Wilson 5 2.43 33.39 2.43 30.96 17.35 0 50.74

818 Julian Tillotson 4 2.23 32.25 2.23 30.02 16.15 0 48.40

873 David Peat 5 2.35 2.35 n/a n/a 0 DNF

891 Paul Jeffery 5 2.12 30.59 2.12 28.47 15.10 0 45.69

42 Oliver Holmes 6 2.63 32.19 2.63 29.56 15.59 0 47.78

18 Scott Fee 9 2.83 39.76 2.83 36.93 19.45 0 59.21

40 Dylan Fee 3 2.74 39.87 2.74 37.13 19.27 0 59.14

26 Neil Martin 6 2.23 32.16 2.23 29.93 16.34 0 48.50

137 Andy Mayo 6 2.49 34.07 2.49 31.58 16.98 0 51.05

205 Carl Harrison 6 2.23 31.91 2.23 29.68 16.02 0 47.93

244 Patrick Evans 6 2.30 33.30 2.30 31.00 16.65 0 49.95

255 John Bottomley 3 2.77 45.81 2.77 43.04 22.89 0 68.70

316 Andy Reyner 6 2.48 37.54 2.48 35.06 19.79 0 57.33

417 Gary Fee 6 2.43 35.33 2.43 32.90 17.93 0 53.26

421 Clint Davis 6 2.38 31.53 2.38 29.15 15.55 0 47.08

555 Stephen Butler 6 2.25 34.01 2.25 31.76 16.71 0 50.72

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Henry 
Roach

7 2.98 34.32 2.98 31.34 17.18 0 51.50

969 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster 7 2.56 31.71 2.56 29.15 16.03 0 47.74

977 Danny Fitzsimmons / Pete 
Jordan

7 2.89 45.58 2.89 42.69 24.28 0 69.86

980 Leroy Smart / Philip Robson 7 2.74 36.68 2.74 33.94 18.21 0 54.89

988 Kevin Dewell / Sara Dewell 7 2.85 38.08 2.85 35.23 20.63 0 58.71

34 Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer 10 2.96 36.00 2.96 33.04 17.95 0 53.95

90 Robert Havenhand 6 2.37 34.23 2.37 31.86 17.09 0 51.32

19 Michael Lowde 9 2.83 45.11 2.83 42.28 22.96 0 68.07

55 Steve Sutton 9 2.58 42.88 2.58 40.30 23.76 0 66.64

69 Philip Craig 9 3.21 47.74 3.21 44.53 23.32 0 71.06

78 Lee Teasdale 9 2.22 30.50 2.22 28.28 15.73 0 46.23

83 Charlie Rich-Pitman 9 2.89 34.27 2.89 31.38 17.35 0 51.62

148 Brian Greenfield 9 2.17 31.08 2.17 28.91 15.18 0 46.26

147 Simon Stokoe 9 2.69 35.19 2.69 32.50 17.93 0 53.12

81 Warren Wilkinson 8 2.40 34.40 2.40 32.00 16.97 0 51.37

12 Stephen Wright 8 2.56 36.34 2.56 33.78 17.94 0 54.28

118 Pete Newbold 8 2.71 44.45 2.71 41.74 24.34 0 68.79

333 Darreyl Ward 8 2.69 43.81 2.69 41.12 23.94 0 67.75

91 Timothy Cowlard 9 2.23 34.44 2.23 32.21 18.40 0 52.84

111 Matthew Cowlard 9 2.99 35.95 2.99 32.96 18.89 0 54.84

171 Harry Mann 8 2.39 37.32 2.39 34.93 19.96 0 57.28

222 John O'Hara 9 2.44 35.14 2.44 32.70 18.16 0 53.30

331 Dominic Hunt 9 3.01 39.61 3.01 36.60 19.22 0 58.83

710 Paul Jeffery 6 2.00 30.06 2.00 28.06 15.11 0 45.17

711 Andrew Davis 9 2.80 34.05 2.80 31.25 16.28 0 50.33

719 Stu Mills 9 2.37 33.79 2.37 31.42 16.81 0 50.60

721 Terry Hall 6 2.36 32.88 2.36 30.52 16.22 0 49.10

76 Ian Young 9 2.64 35.39 2.64 32.75 18.04 0 53.43

814 Gareth Plunkett 9 2.39 36.97 2.39 34.58 19.01 0 55.98

826 David Norris 9 2.25 32.55 2.25 30.30 16.70 0 49.25

850 Alison Self 9 2.64 39.20 2.64 36.56 19.31 0 58.51

894 Mike Tilley 9 2.40 33.63 2.40 31.23 17.15 0 50.78
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881 Julian Tillotson 5 2.20 30.53 2.20 28.33 15.32 0 45.85
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

8 Scott Fee 3 2.41 37.02 2.41 34.61 18.82 0 55.84

10 Dave McCoy 1 2.25 34.60 2.25 32.35 17.32 0 51.92

16 Mick Brook 3 2.66 42.12 2.66 39.46 22.20 0 64.32

13 Alan Davies 3 3.28 43.29 3.28 40.01 21.23 0 64.52

6 Peter Smith 1 2.29 34.55 2.29 32.26 17.11 0 51.66

15 Graham Peck-Kiss 2 2.40 36.80 2.40 34.40 18.96 0 55.76

17 Chris Anderson 3 3.18 39.33 3.18 36.15 19.89 0 59.22

52 Allan Wilkinson 1 2.62 40.13 2.62 37.51 19.76 0 59.89

21 Clint Davis 6 2.38 31.23 2.38 28.85 15.79 0 47.02

33 Richard Grisdale 5 2.40 33.72 2.40 31.32 17.01 0 50.73

36 Jack Weston 3 2.52 35.26 2.52 32.74 17.62 0 52.88

44 Shane Corran 2 2.94 35.70 2.94 32.76 17.90 0 53.60

63 Andrew Lupton 2 2.57 37.49 2.57 34.92 19.36 0 56.85

117 Dylan Fee 2 2.81 41.83 2.81 39.02 21.77 0 63.60

250 Stuart Roberts 3 3.82 50.34 3.82 46.52 26.10 0 76.44

352 Trevor Pickering 1 3.57 49.91 3.57 46.34 26.43 0 76.34

371 Andy Mayo 3 2.66 37.83 2.66 35.17 18.98 0 56.81

509 John Bottomley 1 2.56 42.69 2.56 40.13 22.02 0 64.71

514 Leila Williams 3 2.52 37.91 2.52 35.39 19.10 0 57.01

666 Paul Ruckledge 3 2.51 33.80 2.51 31.29 16.87 0 50.67

717 Gary Fee 2 2.72 37.26 2.72 34.54 19.45 0 56.71

144 Len Auckland 3 2.71 42.71 2.71 40.00 21.20 0 63.91

1 Dave Ward 5 2.20 31.06 2.20 28.86 15.48 0 46.54

3 Alec Hinchcliffe 5 2.53 32.25 2.53 29.72 16.54 0 48.79

7 David Graham 4 3.59 44.00 3.59 40.41 21.32 0 65.32

9 Timothy Cowlard 5 2.31 33.15 2.31 30.84 17.73 0 50.88

11 Matthew Cowlard 5 2.49 32.35 2.49 29.86 17.31 0 49.66

22 Robert Bridge 4 2.35 32.37 2.35 30.02 16.68 0 49.05

25 Rob Ryder 4 2.71 36.11 2.71 33.40 17.56 0 53.67

27 Ian Taylor 4 2.40 32.60 2.40 30.20 16.62 0 49.22

32 Darren Wilson 4 2.44 33.59 2.44 31.15 17.55 0 51.14

39 Ben Fitzpatrick 4 2.36 32.61 2.36 30.25 16.66 0 49.27

48 Brian Greenfield 4 2.15 29.30 2.15 27.15 170.70 0 DNF

71 Jez Mann 8 2.41 35.86 2.41 33.45 18.76 0 54.62

77 Charlie Rich-Pitman 4 3.03 34.46 3.03 31.43 17.05 0 51.51

89 Stu Mills 9 2.23 31.33 2.23 29.10 16.18 0 47.51

126 Terry Walker 4 2.62 35.13 2.62 32.51 18.38 0 53.51

143 Stephen Degnan 4 2.40 32.36 2.40 29.96 15.90 0 48.26

153 Nick Auckland 4 2.75 41.11 2.75 38.36 21.43 0 62.54

177 Andrew Davis 6 2.54 37.04 2.54 34.50 18.10 0 55.14

736 Mike Fidler 4 2.33 33.00 2.33 30.67 16.92 0 49.92

768 Ian Young 4 2.55 34.72 2.55 32.17 17.96 0 52.68

Practice 2
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779 Mike Tilley 9 2.25 33.70 2.25 31.45 17.40 0 51.10

803 Simon Wilson 5 2.36 32.48 2.36 30.12 17.41 0 49.89

873 David Peat 5 2.20 32.63 2.20 30.43 16.29 0 48.92

891 Paul Jeffery 5 2.01 29.74 2.01 27.73 15.04 0 44.78

521 Terry Hall 6 2.25 32.91 2.25 30.66 16.45 0 49.36

818 Julian Tillotson 4 2.12 31.30 2.12 29.18 15.91 0 47.21

18 Scott Fee 9 2.74 38.34 2.74 35.60 19.03 0 57.37

26 Neil Martin 6 2.26 31.82 2.26 29.56 15.58 0 47.40

40 Dylan Fee 3 2.66 38.82 2.66 36.16 18.70 0 57.52

42 Oliver Holmes 6 2.52 32.43 2.52 29.91 15.20 0 47.63

137 Andy Mayo 6 2.34 33.12 2.34 30.78 16.54 0 49.66

205 Carl Harrison 6 2.24 32.05 2.24 29.81 16.35 0 48.40

244 Patrick Evans 6 2.24 32.72 2.24 30.48 16.34 0 49.06

255 John Bottomley 3 2.82 44.23 2.82 41.41 21.79 0 66.02

316 Andy Reyner 6 2.62 37.71 2.62 35.09 20.09 0 57.80

417 Gary Fee 6 2.33 34.52 2.33 32.19 17.60 0 52.12

421 Clint Davis 6 2.36 31.05 2.36 28.69 15.22 0 46.27

555 Stephen Butler 6 2.19 32.64 2.19 30.45 16.51 0 49.15

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Henry 
Roach

7 2.62 32.31 2.62 29.69 16.20 0 48.51

969 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster 7 2.51 30.87 2.51 28.36 15.85 0 46.72

977 Danny Fitzsimmons / Pete 
Jordan

7 2.79 43.72 2.79 40.93 24.01 0 67.73

980 Leroy Smart / Philip Robson 7 2.79 2.79 n/a n/a 0 DNF

988 Kevin Dewell / Sara Dewell 7 2.93 36.74 2.93 33.81 20.00 0 56.74

34 Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer 10 2.91 35.41 2.91 32.50 17.88 0 53.29

19 Michael Lowde 9 2.97 44.96 2.97 41.99 22.99 0 67.95

55 Steve Sutton 9 2.86 41.02 2.86 38.16 22.33 0 63.35

69 Philip Craig 9 3.17 43.44 3.17 40.27 22.77 0 66.21

78 Lee Teasdale 9 2.14 30.21 2.14 28.07 15.21 0 45.42

83 Charlie Rich-Pitman 9 2.75 34.03 2.75 31.28 16.75 0 50.78

90 Robert Havenhand 6 2.38 33.40 2.38 31.02 17.17 0 50.57

91 Timothy Cowlard 9 2.25 33.71 2.25 31.46 18.57 0 52.28

111 Matthew Cowlard 9 2.75 33.96 2.75 31.21 18.46 0 52.42

333 Darreyl Ward 8 2.82 2.82 n/a n/a #Error

118 Pete Newbold 8 2.53 42.86 2.53 40.33 23.53 0 66.39

147 Simon Stokoe 9 2.57 34.54 2.57 31.97 17.83 0 52.37

171 Harry Mann 8 2.61 35.73 2.61 33.12 18.50 0 54.23

81 Warren Wilkinson 8 2.44 33.61 2.44 31.17 16.70 0 50.31

12 Stephen Wright 8 2.72 34.93 2.72 32.21 17.41 0 52.34

222 John O'Hara 9 2.49 42.54 2.49 40.05 17.94 0 60.48

331 Dominic Hunt 9 2.62 37.75 2.62 35.13 18.70 0 56.45

710 Paul Jeffery 6 2.00 29.13 2.00 27.13 14.95 0 44.08

711 Andrew Davis 9 2.60 33.55 2.60 30.95 17.24 0 50.79

719 Stu Mills 9 2.29 32.61 2.29 30.32 16.82 0 49.43

721 Terry Hall 6 2.31 32.51 2.31 30.20 16.29 0 48.80

76 Ian Young 9 2.56 35.16 2.56 32.60 17.69 0 52.85

814 Gareth Plunkett 9 2.43 37.21 2.43 34.78 18.77 0 55.98

826 David Norris 9 2.18 31.22 2.18 29.04 16.50 0 47.72

850 Alison Self 9 2.55 38.05 2.55 35.50 19.68 0 57.73

894 Mike Tilley 9 2.21 32.48 2.21 30.27 16.83 0 49.31
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881 Julian Tillotson 5 2.18 29.74 2.18 27.56 14.76 0 44.50

20/08/2023 19:50:52



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

16 Mick Brook 3 2.70 41.68 2.70 38.98 21.63 0 63.31

52 Allan Wilkinson 1 2.63 40.34 2.63 37.71 20.34 0 60.68

13 Alan Davies 3 3.18 40.22 3.18 37.04 20.17 0 60.39

10 Dave McCoy 1 2.30 34.71 2.30 32.41 17.11 0 51.82

6 Peter Smith 1 2.26 34.83 2.26 32.57 17.53 0 52.36

15 Graham Peck-Kiss 2 2.48 36.60 2.48 34.12 18.78 0 55.38

8 Scott Fee 3 2.33 36.68 2.33 34.35 18.34 0 55.02

17 Chris Anderson 3 3.08 39.01 3.08 35.93 19.84 0 58.85

21 Clint Davis 6 2.34 31.70 2.34 29.36 15.47 0 47.17

33 Richard Grisdale 5 2.29 34.20 2.29 31.91 17.14 0 51.34

36 Jack Weston 3 2.65 34.94 2.65 32.29 16.60 0 51.54

44 Shane Corran 2 2.84 35.40 2.84 32.56 18.02 0 53.42

63 Andrew Lupton 2 3.02 37.82 3.02 34.80 19.75 0 57.57

117 Dylan Fee 2 2.80 41.18 2.80 38.38 21.15 0 62.33

250 Stuart Roberts 3 3.35 44.45 3.35 41.10 21.00 0 65.45

352 Trevor Pickering 1 3.24 49.85 3.24 46.61 25.65 0 75.50

371 Andy Mayo 3 2.66 37.35 2.66 34.69 18.80 0 56.15

509 John Bottomley 1 2.58 42.26 2.58 39.68 22.48 0 64.74

514 Leila Williams 3 2.53 37.04 2.53 34.51 18.23 0 55.27

666 Paul Ruckledge 3 2.49 33.35 2.49 30.86 16.94 0 50.29

717 Gary Fee 2 2.61 38.08 2.61 35.47 19.50 0 57.58

144 Len Auckland 3 2.74 40.06 2.74 37.32 20.91 0 60.97

1 Dave Ward 5 2.19 30.52 2.19 28.33 14.98 0 45.50

3 Alec Hinchcliffe 5 2.58 32.30 2.58 29.72 16.30 0 48.60

7 David Graham 4 3.42 42.39 3.42 38.97 20.29 0 62.68

9 Timothy Cowlard 5 2.29 33.32 2.29 31.03 18.28 0 51.60

11 Matthew Cowlard 5 2.41 31.55 2.41 29.14 17.03 0 48.58

22 Robert Bridge 4 2.23 32.09 2.23 29.86 16.45 0 48.54

25 Rob Ryder 4 2.50 36.08 2.50 33.58 18.39 0 54.47

27 Ian Taylor 4 2.65 32.38 2.65 29.73 16.66 0 49.04

32 Darren Wilson 4 2.33 32.89 2.33 30.56 17.26 0 50.15

39 Ben Fitzpatrick 4 2.37 32.35 2.37 29.98 16.81 0 49.16

71 Jez Mann 8 2.47 2.47 n/a n/a 0 DNF

77 Charlie Rich-Pitman 4 2.95 33.96 2.95 31.01 16.99 0 50.95

89 Stu Mills 9 2.25 31.00 2.25 28.75 15.76 0 46.76

126 Terry Walker 4 2.22 33.89 2.22 31.67 17.83 0 51.72

143 Stephen Degnan 4 2.27 31.37 2.27 29.10 15.79 0 47.16

177 Andrew Davis 6 2.49 35.01 2.49 32.52 16.66 0 51.67

736 Mike Fidler 4 2.25 32.49 2.25 30.24 16.50 0 48.99

768 Ian Young 4 2.58 34.17 2.58 31.59 17.47 0 51.64

521 Terry Hall 6 2.22 32.19 2.22 29.97 16.38 0 48.57

779 Mike Tilley 9 2.23 33.01 2.23 30.78 16.59 0 49.60

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Two Four Three Road Racing Association

Olivers Mount Scarborough    --      Sunday, August 20th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1076 Metres

August Hillclimb 2023, Sunday
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803 Simon Wilson 5 2.36 32.56 2.36 30.20 17.53 0 50.09

873 David Peat 5 2.07 31.09 2.07 29.02 16.12 0 47.21

891 Paul Jeffery 5 2.37 29.92 2.37 27.55 14.76 0 44.68

881 Julian Tillotson 5 2.13 29.49 2.13 27.36 14.84 0 44.33

18 Scott Fee 9 2.66 37.27 2.66 34.61 18.73 0 56.00

26 Neil Martin 6 2.25 31.46 2.25 29.21 15.35 0 46.81

40 Dylan Fee 3 3.02 37.71 3.02 34.69 18.28 0 55.99

42 Oliver Holmes 6 2.31 30.19 2.31 27.88 14.54 0 44.73

137 Andy Mayo 6 2.44 33.53 2.44 31.09 16.54 0 50.07

205 Carl Harrison 6 2.23 31.36 2.23 29.13 15.70 0 47.06

244 Patrick Evans 6 2.20 32.90 2.20 30.70 16.10 0 49.00

255 John Bottomley 3 2.80 44.48 2.80 41.68 21.93 0 66.41

316 Andy Reyner 6 2.59 36.77 2.59 34.18 19.31 0 56.08

417 Gary Fee 6 2.55 34.76 2.55 32.21 17.56 0 52.32

421 Clint Davis 6 2.36 30.93 2.36 28.57 15.03 0 45.96

555 Stephen Butler 6 2.25 32.04 2.25 29.79 16.23 0 48.27

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Henry 
Roach

7 2.50 31.47 2.50 28.97 15.70 0 47.17

969 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster 7 2.49 31.26 2.49 28.77 15.82 0 47.08

977 Danny Fitzsimmons / Pete 
Jordan

7 2.86 42.85 2.86 39.99 23.60 0 66.45

980 Leroy Smart / Philip Robson 7 2.62 41.28 2.62 38.66 19.45 0 60.73

988 Kevin Dewell / Sara Dewell 7 2.64 34.87 2.64 32.23 18.92 0 53.79

34 Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer 10 2.87 35.09 2.87 32.22 17.48 0 52.57

69 Philip Craig 9 3.38 43.34 3.38 39.96 22.21 0 65.55

333 Darreyl Ward 8 2.66 40.79 2.66 38.13 20.74 0 61.53

118 Pete Newbold 8 2.65 42.94 2.65 40.29 157.06 0 DNF

19 Michael Lowde 9 2.94 45.01 2.94 42.07 22.75 0 67.76

55 Steve Sutton 9 2.92 40.59 2.92 37.67 22.01 0 62.60

78 Lee Teasdale 9 2.16 30.05 2.16 27.89 15.19 0 45.24

83 Charlie Rich-Pitman 9 2.74 33.78 2.74 31.04 17.08 0 50.86

222 John O'Hara 9 2.52 35.73 2.52 33.21 18.22 0 53.95

90 Robert Havenhand 6 2.25 34.07 2.25 31.82 17.14 0 51.21

147 Simon Stokoe 9 2.48 34.59 2.48 32.11 17.44 0 52.03

91 Timothy Cowlard 9 2.25 33.23 2.25 30.98 17.88 0 51.11

111 Matthew Cowlard 9 2.79 35.41 2.79 32.62 17.92 0 53.33

12 Stephen Wright 8 2.64 36.30 2.64 33.66 17.54 0 53.84

81 Warren Wilkinson 8 2.41 32.73 2.41 30.32 16.18 0 48.91

171 Harry Mann 8 2.54 2.54 n/a n/a 0 52.40

331 Dominic Hunt 9 2.44 37.05 2.44 34.61 18.80 0 55.85

710 Paul Jeffery 6 2.02 29.68 2.02 27.66 14.78 0 44.46

711 Andrew Davis 9 2.50 33.01 2.50 30.51 16.52 0 49.53

719 Stu Mills 9 2.32 32.84 2.32 30.52 16.44 0 49.28

721 Terry Hall 6 2.33 32.21 2.33 29.88 16.08 0 48.29

76 Ian Young 9 2.58 34.00 2.58 31.42 17.32 0 51.32

814 Gareth Plunkett 9 2.51 36.81 2.51 34.30 18.05 0 54.86

826 David Norris 9 2.28 31.26 2.28 28.98 15.95 0 47.21

850 Alison Self 9 2.72 38.59 2.72 35.87 19.33 0 57.92

894 Mike Tilley 9 2.21 32.69 2.21 30.48 16.82 0 49.51

818 Julian Tillotson 4 2.25 30.00 2.25 27.75 17.30 47.30

188 Julian Tillotson 4 2.46 32.50 2.46 30.04 15.94 0 48.44
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

52 Allan Wilkinson 1 2.63 40.79 2.63 38.16 19.44 0 60.23

10 Dave McCoy 1 2.20 33.57 2.20 31.37 17.15 0 50.72

16 Mick Brook 3 2.63 41.19 2.63 38.56 22.34 0 63.53

6 Peter Smith 1 2.17 35.06 2.17 32.89 17.42 0 52.48

13 Alan Davies 3 3.14 41.65 3.14 38.51 20.53 0 62.18

8 Scott Fee 3 6.29 40.33 6.29 34.04 18.47 0 58.80

17 Chris Anderson 3 2.84 38.90 2.84 36.06 19.58 0 58.48

15 Graham Peck-Kiss 2 2.38 35.75 2.38 33.37 18.65 0 54.40

21 Clint Davis 6 2.27 31.28 2.27 29.01 15.82 0 47.10

33 Richard Grisdale 5 2.36 33.80 2.36 31.44 17.49 0 51.29

36 Jack Weston 3 2.60 34.58 2.60 31.98 16.73 0 51.31

44 Shane Corran 2 2.89 37.55 2.89 34.66 18.92 0 56.47

63 Andrew Lupton 2 2.66 38.26 2.66 35.60 20.19 0 58.45

117 Dylan Fee 2 2.79 40.67 2.79 37.88 20.60 0 61.27

250 Stuart Roberts 3 3.53 43.56 3.53 40.03 20.87 0 64.43

352 Trevor Pickering 1 3.32 50.19 3.32 46.87 26.46 0 76.65

371 Andy Mayo 3 2.62 37.02 2.62 34.40 18.85 0 55.87

509 John Bottomley 1 2.65 41.97 2.65 39.32 22.20 0 64.17

514 Leila Williams 3 2.58 37.08 2.58 34.50 20.23 0 57.31

666 Paul Ruckledge 3 2.36 34.17 2.36 31.81 16.85 0 51.02

717 Gary Fee 2 2.66 37.93 2.66 35.27 19.36 0 57.29

144 Len Auckland 3 2.62 40.73 2.62 38.11 21.22 0 61.95

1 Dave Ward 5 2.20 30.39 2.20 28.19 15.01 0 45.40

3 Alec Hinchcliffe 5 2.67 31.46 2.67 28.79 15.59 0 47.05

7 David Graham 4 3.51 42.38 3.51 38.87 20.16 0 62.54

9 Timothy Cowlard 5 2.32 32.91 2.32 30.59 17.95 0 50.86

11 Matthew Cowlard 5 2.45 31.85 2.45 29.40 17.27 0 49.12

22 Robert Bridge 4 2.27 32.36 2.27 30.09 16.47 0 48.83

25 Rob Ryder 4 2.47 35.89 2.47 33.42 17.85 0 53.74

32 Darren Wilson 4 2.34 33.54 2.34 31.20 17.35 0 50.89

39 Ben Fitzpatrick 4 2.32 31.79 2.32 29.47 16.86 0 48.65

71 Jez Mann 8 2.45 34.35 2.45 31.90 17.82 0 52.17

77 Charlie Rich-Pitman 4 3.05 33.92 3.05 30.87 16.95 0 50.87

89 Stu Mills 9 2.30 31.06 2.30 28.76 15.17 0 46.23

126 Terry Walker 4 2.31 32.79 2.31 30.48 16.54 0 49.33

143 Stephen Degnan 4 2.29 31.26 2.29 28.97 15.75 0 47.01

177 Andrew Davis 6 2.37 34.52 2.37 32.15 16.35 0 50.87

521 Terry Hall 6 2.21 32.15 2.21 29.94 16.08 0 48.23

736 Mike Fidler 4 2.14 32.17 2.14 30.03 16.43 0 48.60

768 Ian Young 4 2.65 34.04 2.65 31.39 17.37 0 51.41

779 Mike Tilley 9 2.19 32.72 2.19 30.53 16.88 0 49.60

803 Simon Wilson 5 2.32 32.25 2.32 29.93 16.88 0 49.13

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Two Four Three Road Racing Association

Olivers Mount Scarborough    --      Sunday, August 20th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1076 Metres

August Hillclimb 2023, Sunday
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873 David Peat 5 2.12 30.53 2.12 28.41 15.61 0 46.14

881 Julian Tillotson 5 2.20 29.79 2.20 27.59 14.93 0 44.72

891 Paul Jeffery 5 2.50 29.71 2.50 27.21 14.76 0 44.47

18 Scott Fee 9 2.59 37.90 2.59 35.31 19.14 0 57.04

26 Neil Martin 6 2.39 31.71 2.39 29.32 15.47 0 47.18

40 Dylan Fee 3 2.88 37.12 2.88 34.24 18.04 0 55.16

27 Ian Taylor 4 2.54 32.35 2.54 29.81 16.33 0 48.68

42 Oliver Holmes 6 2.25 29.38 2.25 27.13 14.28 0 43.66

137 Andy Mayo 6 2.42 33.23 2.42 30.81 16.42 0 49.65

205 Carl Harrison 6 2.29 31.87 2.29 29.58 15.77 0 47.64

244 Patrick Evans 6 2.17 32.62 2.17 30.45 15.93 0 48.55

255 John Bottomley 3 2.80 43.34 2.80 40.54 22.65 0 65.99

316 Andy Reyner 6 2.61 37.39 2.61 34.78 19.62 0 57.01

417 Gary Fee 6 2.42 34.87 2.42 32.45 18.03 0 52.90

421 Clint Davis 6 2.41 31.05 2.41 28.64 15.14 0 46.19

555 Stephen Butler 6 2.21 32.03 2.21 29.82 16.45 0 48.48

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Henry 
Roach

7 2.58 32.04 2.58 29.46 15.99 0 48.03

969 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster 7 2.44 31.81 2.44 29.37 16.59 0 48.40

977 Danny Fitzsimmons / Pete 
Jordan

7 2.78 43.25 2.78 40.47 23.29 0 66.54

980 Leroy Smart / Philip Robson 7 2.63 37.95 2.63 35.32 18.07 0 56.02

988 Kevin Dewell / Sara Dewell 7 2.74 35.70 2.74 32.96 18.54 0 54.24

34 Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer 10 2.80 35.32 2.80 32.52 17.62 0 52.94

19 Michael Lowde 9 3.21 44.92 3.21 41.71 23.15 0 68.07

55 Steve Sutton 9 2.75 40.29 2.75 37.54 21.95 0 62.24

69 Philip Craig 9 3.19 42.63 3.19 39.44 21.94 0 64.57

78 Lee Teasdale 9 2.18 29.98 2.18 27.80 15.09 0 45.07

83 Charlie Rich-Pitman 9 2.86 33.94 2.86 31.08 17.10 0 51.04

222 John O'Hara 9 2.55 35.58 2.55 33.03 17.78 0 53.36

90 Robert Havenhand 6 2.32 33.97 2.32 31.65 16.51 0 50.48

147 Simon Stokoe 9 2.44 33.77 2.44 31.33 17.03 0 50.80

91 Timothy Cowlard 9 2.33 32.82 2.33 30.49 18.02 0 50.84

111 Matthew Cowlard 9 2.75 34.38 2.75 31.63 18.31 0 52.69

331 Dominic Hunt 9 2.53 37.06 2.53 34.53 18.44 0 55.50

12 Stephen Wright 8 2.59 36.80 2.59 34.21 20.09 0 56.89

171 Harry Mann 8 2.50 34.43 2.50 31.93 19.31 0 53.74

333 Darreyl Ward 8 2.84 54.60 2.84 51.76 145.40 0 DNF

81 Warren Wilkinson 8 2.50 2.50 n/a n/a 0 49.13

710 Paul Jeffery 6 2.10 29.10 2.10 27.00 14.82 0 43.92

711 Andrew Davis 9 2.52 33.16 2.52 30.64 17.05 0 50.21

719 Stu Mills 9 2.32 32.70 2.32 30.38 16.47 0 49.17

721 Terry Hall 6 2.36 32.31 2.36 29.95 15.95 0 48.26

76 Ian Young 9 2.65 34.43 2.65 31.78 17.28 0 51.71

814 Gareth Plunkett 9 2.36 36.44 2.36 34.08 18.41 0 54.85

826 David Norris 9 2.25 30.87 2.25 28.62 15.74 0 46.61

850 Alison Self 9 2.67 38.16 2.67 35.49 19.18 0 57.34

894 Mike Tilley 9 2.19 31.99 2.19 29.80 16.43 0 48.42

818 Julian Tillotson 4 2.24 29.32 2.24 27.08 17.89 47.21
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

818 Julian Tillotson 4 2.37 31.92 2.37 29.55 16.32 0 48.24

81 Warren Wilkinson 8 2.47 32.76 2.47 30.29 16.68 0 49.44

52 Allan Wilkinson 1 2.50 39.60 2.50 37.10 19.39 0 58.99

13 Alan Davies 3 3.45 42.36 3.45 38.91 20.24 0 62.60

10 Dave McCoy 1 2.15 33.89 2.15 31.74 16.59 0 50.48

6 Peter Smith 1 2.52 35.70 2.52 33.18 17.45 0 53.15

8 Scott Fee 3 2.42 36.85 2.42 34.43 18.56 0 55.41

16 Mick Brook 3 3.13 41.68 3.13 38.55 22.15 0 63.83

15 Graham Peck-Kiss 2 2.46 36.52 2.46 34.06 18.81 0 55.33

17 Chris Anderson 3 2.91 38.56 2.91 35.65 20.00 0 58.56

21 Clint Davis 6 2.31 30.96 2.31 28.65 15.37 0 46.33

33 Richard Grisdale 5 2.34 33.84 2.34 31.50 17.20 0 51.04

36 Jack Weston 3 2.56 34.18 2.56 31.62 16.54 0 50.72

44 Shane Corran 2 2.82 36.01 2.82 33.19 18.79 0 54.80

63 Andrew Lupton 2 2.76 37.71 2.76 34.95 19.46 0 57.17

666 Paul Ruckledge 3 2.42 33.33 2.42 30.91 17.16 0 50.49

117 Dylan Fee 2 2.79 40.43 2.79 37.64 20.71 0 61.14

352 Trevor Pickering 1 3.56 50.14 3.56 46.58 25.81 0 75.95

509 John Bottomley 1 2.57 42.23 2.57 39.66 22.05 0 64.28

250 Stuart Roberts 3 3.69 43.63 3.69 39.94 20.22 0 63.85

514 Leila Williams 3 2.58 37.24 2.58 34.66 18.50 0 55.74

717 Gary Fee 2 2.87 38.13 2.87 35.26 19.18 0 57.31

371 Andy Mayo 3 2.51 37.74 2.51 35.23 18.91 0 56.65

1 Dave Ward 5 2.11 30.00 2.11 27.89 14.69 0 44.69

3 Alec Hinchcliffe 5 2.52 31.28 2.52 28.76 15.50 0 46.78

7 David Graham 4 3.40 41.04 3.40 37.64 19.94 0 60.98

22 Robert Bridge 4 2.24 32.47 2.24 30.23 16.18 0 48.65

9 Timothy Cowlard 5 2.28 32.61 2.28 30.33 17.73 0 50.34

11 Matthew Cowlard 5 2.42 31.75 2.42 29.33 17.18 0 48.93

25 Rob Ryder 4 2.78 35.79 2.78 33.01 18.01 0 53.80

27 Ian Taylor 4 2.47 33.29 2.47 30.82 16.66 0 49.95

32 Darren Wilson 4 2.31 37.53 2.31 35.22 19.31 0 56.84

39 Ben Fitzpatrick 4 2.46 32.08 2.46 29.62 16.03 0 48.11

71 Jez Mann 8 2.36 34.42 2.36 32.06 17.75 0 52.17

77 Charlie Rich-Pitman 4 3.11 34.45 3.11 31.34 16.53 0 50.98

89 Stu Mills 9 2.26 30.95 2.26 28.69 15.46 0 46.41

126 Terry Walker 4 2.26 32.88 2.26 30.62 16.19 0 49.07

143 Stephen Degnan 4 2.21 30.52 2.21 28.31 16.01 0 46.53

177 Andrew Davis 6 2.55 34.71 2.55 32.16 16.83 0 51.54

521 Terry Hall 6 2.43 32.45 2.43 30.02 16.13 0 48.58

736 Mike Fidler 4 2.21 32.31 2.21 30.10 16.26 0 48.57

76 Ian Young 9 2.61 33.85 2.61 31.24 17.22 0 51.07

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Two Four Three Road Racing Association

Olivers Mount Scarborough    --      Sunday, August 20th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1076 Metres

August Hillclimb 2023, Sunday
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779 Mike Tilley 9 2.17 32.52 2.17 30.35 16.47 0 48.99

803 Simon Wilson 5 2.38 32.15 2.38 29.77 17.05 0 49.20

873 David Peat 5 2.10 30.51 2.10 28.41 15.37 0 45.88

891 Paul Jeffery 5 2.26 29.63 2.26 27.37 14.46 0 44.09

26 Neil Martin 6 2.41 31.44 2.41 29.03 15.46 0 46.90

18 Scott Fee 9 2.66 37.81 2.66 35.15 19.08 0 56.89

42 Oliver Holmes 6 2.24 29.93 2.24 27.69 14.57 0 44.50

137 Andy Mayo 6 2.31 32.52 2.31 30.21 16.36 0 48.88

205 Carl Harrison 6 2.29 31.31 2.29 29.02 15.71 0 47.02

40 Dylan Fee 3 2.90 37.93 2.90 35.03 18.38 0 56.31

244 Patrick Evans 6 2.24 31.85 2.24 29.61 16.00 0 47.85

255 John Bottomley 3 2.68 43.62 2.68 40.94 23.34 0 66.96

316 Andy Reyner 6 2.59 37.44 2.59 34.85 19.14 0 56.58

417 Gary Fee 6 2.39 34.25 2.39 31.86 17.40 0 51.65

421 Clint Davis 6 2.39 30.54 2.39 28.15 14.72 0 45.26

555 Stephen Butler 6 2.18 31.83 2.18 29.65 16.29 0 48.12

948 Danny O'Donoghue / Henry 
Roach

7 2.53 31.74 2.53 29.21 16.66 0 48.40

881 Julian Tillotson 5 2.22 29.75 2.22 27.53 14.30 44.05

977 Danny Fitzsimmons / Pete 
Jordan

7 2.82 42.35 2.82 39.53 23.25 0 65.60

980 Leroy Smart / Philip Robson 7 2.69 36.84 2.69 34.15 17.47 0 54.31

988 Kevin Dewell / Sara Dewell 7 2.62 34.27 2.62 31.65 17.70 0 51.97

34 Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer 10 2.83 34.53 2.83 31.70 17.31 0 51.84

19 Michael Lowde 9 3.13 45.54 3.13 42.41 22.34 0 67.88

55 Steve Sutton 9 2.93 40.32 2.93 37.39 21.53 0 61.85

69 Philip Craig 9 3.16 42.49 3.16 39.33 22.01 0 64.50

78 Lee Teasdale 9 2.36 29.92 2.36 27.56 14.94 0 44.86

83 Charlie Rich-Pitman 9 3.14 34.45 3.14 31.31 16.32 0 50.77

90 Robert Havenhand 6 2.33 32.96 2.33 30.63 16.35 0 49.31

91 Timothy Cowlard 9 2.30 32.70 2.30 30.40 17.64 0 50.34

111 Matthew Cowlard 9 2.81 34.25 2.81 31.44 17.57 0 51.82

222 John O'Hara 9 2.45 35.27 2.45 32.82 17.86 0 53.13

331 Dominic Hunt 9 2.53 37.42 2.53 34.89 18.57 0 55.99

12 Stephen Wright 8 2.55 35.26 2.55 32.71 17.43 0 52.69

171 Harry Mann 8 2.37 34.37 2.37 32.00 17.66 0 52.03

710 Paul Jeffery 6 2.00 28.99 2.00 26.99 14.64 0 43.63

711 Andrew Davis 9 2.53 33.38 2.53 30.85 15.98 0 49.36

719 Stu Mills 9 2.32 32.59 2.32 30.27 16.26 0 48.85

721 Terry Hall 6 2.36 32.16 2.36 29.80 15.92 0 48.08

768 Ian Young 4 2.48 33.71 2.48 31.23 17.46 0 51.17

814 Gareth Plunkett 9 2.43 37.03 2.43 34.60 18.34 0 55.37

826 David Norris 9 2.23 31.15 2.23 28.92 15.99 0 47.14

850 Alison Self 9 2.58 37.85 2.58 35.27 19.36 0 57.21

894 Mike Tilley 9 2.19 32.25 2.19 30.06 16.72 0 48.97

969 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster 7 2.46 31.87 2.46 29.41 15.61 0 47.48

147 Simon Stokoe 9 2.33 33.56 2.33 31.23 17.17 0 50.73
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

13 Alan Davies 3 3.19 43.89 3.19 40.70 21.20 0 65.09

10 Dave McCoy 1 2.19 37.33 2.19 35.14 18.02 0 55.35

8 Scott Fee 3 2.33 36.63 2.33 34.30 18.61 0 55.24

6 Peter Smith 1 2.15 35.01 2.15 32.86 17.44 0 52.45

15 Graham Peck-Kiss 2 2.50 36.36 2.50 33.86 18.79 0 55.15

21 Clint Davis 6 2.47 31.00 2.47 28.53 15.31 0 46.31

33 Richard Grisdale 5 2.38 34.61 2.38 32.23 17.30 0 51.91

36 Jack Weston 3 2.53 33.72 2.53 31.19 16.25 0 49.97

44 Shane Corran 2 2.90 34.98 2.90 32.08 17.74 0 52.72

117 Dylan Fee 2 2.76 40.32 2.76 37.56 20.68 0 61.00

250 Stuart Roberts 3 3.33 43.04 3.33 39.71 21.10 0 64.14

371 Andy Mayo 3 2.60 36.70 2.60 34.10 18.72 0 55.42

16 Mick Brook 3 2.78 41.70 2.78 38.92 22.52 0 64.22

666 Paul Ruckledge 3 2.42 41.01 2.42 38.59 18.16 0 59.17

717 Gary Fee 2 2.64 37.30 2.64 34.66 18.95 0 56.25

1 Dave Ward 5 2.12 29.89 2.12 27.77 14.95 0 44.84

3 Alec Hinchcliffe 5 2.58 31.30 2.58 28.72 15.74 0 47.04

7 David Graham 4 3.27 41.15 3.27 37.88 19.76 0 60.91

9 Timothy Cowlard 5 2.35 32.34 2.35 29.99 17.42 0 49.76

11 Matthew Cowlard 5 2.37 32.58 2.37 30.21 17.50 0 50.08

22 Robert Bridge 4 2.26 31.93 2.26 29.67 15.39 0 47.32

25 Rob Ryder 4 2.39 35.57 2.39 33.18 17.62 0 53.19

27 Ian Taylor 4 2.42 32.36 2.42 29.94 16.21 0 48.57

32 Darren Wilson 4 2.23 33.82 2.23 31.59 18.14 0 51.96

39 Ben Fitzpatrick 4 2.42 31.67 2.42 29.25 16.19 0 47.86

71 Jez Mann 8 2.32 33.82 2.32 31.50 17.78 0 51.60

77 Charlie Rich-Pitman 4 3.01 33.54 3.01 30.53 16.35 0 49.89

89 Stu Mills 9 2.32 31.11 2.32 28.79 15.59 0 46.70

126 Terry Walker 4 2.27 32.37 2.27 30.10 16.35 0 48.72

143 Stephen Degnan 4 2.14 30.76 2.14 28.62 15.83 0 46.59

711 Andrew Davis 9 2.75 32.95 2.75 30.20 16.37 0 49.32

521 Terry Hall 6 2.27 31.71 2.27 29.44 16.04 0 47.75

736 Mike Fidler 4 2.16 39.17 2.16 37.01 16.45 0 55.62

768 Ian Young 4 2.63 33.43 2.63 30.80 17.03 0 50.46

779 Mike Tilley 9 2.22 32.54 2.22 30.32 16.72 0 49.26

873 David Peat 5 2.12 30.43 2.12 28.31 15.78 0 46.21

818 Julian Tillotson 4 2.18 30.70 2.18 28.52 15.58 0 46.28

26 Neil Martin 6 2.25 31.50 2.25 29.25 15.35 0 46.85

18 Scott Fee 9 2.61 37.12 2.61 34.51 18.59 0 55.71

42 Oliver Holmes 6 2.23 29.51 2.23 27.28 14.40 0 43.91

137 Andy Mayo 6 2.27 32.84 2.27 30.57 16.43 0 49.27

205 Carl Harrison 6 2.23 31.34 2.23 29.11 15.48 0 46.82

Timed 4
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244 Patrick Evans 6 2.17 32.24 2.17 30.07 16.20 0 48.44

417 Gary Fee 6 2.47 34.08 2.47 31.61 16.99 0 51.07

421 Clint Davis 6 2.35 30.59 2.35 28.24 14.87 0 45.46

555 Stephen Butler 6 2.15 31.86 2.15 29.71 16.12 0 47.98

969 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster 7 2.45 31.74 2.45 29.29 16.03 0 47.77

977 Danny Fitzsimmons / Pete 
Jordan

7 2.74 42.99 2.74 40.25 23.65 0 66.64

980 Leroy Smart / Philip Robson 7 2.62 34.92 2.62 32.30 17.63 0 52.55

34 Bill Tuer/Maggie Tuer 10 2.91 34.90 2.91 31.99 17.41 0 52.31

19 Michael Lowde 9 3.04 44.66 3.04 41.62 22.98 0 67.64

55 Steve Sutton 9 2.79 40.65 2.79 37.86 21.56 0 62.21

69 Philip Craig 9 3.11 41.82 3.11 38.71 21.82 0 63.64

78 Lee Teasdale 9 2.28 29.77 2.28 27.49 15.07 0 44.84

83 Charlie Rich-Pitman 9 3.56 34.52 3.56 30.96 16.43 0 50.95

222 John O'Hara 9 2.49 34.55 2.49 32.06 18.00 0 52.55

90 Robert Havenhand 6 2.37 33.48 2.37 31.11 16.67 0 50.15

147 Simon Stokoe 9 2.41 33.61 2.41 31.20 17.10 0 50.71

91 Timothy Cowlard 9 2.34 32.80 2.34 30.46 17.80 0 50.60

111 Matthew Cowlard 9 2.68 34.30 2.68 31.62 18.19 0 52.49

12 Stephen Wright 8 2.51 36.40 2.51 33.89 18.14 0 54.54

171 Harry Mann 8 2.39 34.61 2.39 32.22 17.23 0 51.84

81 Warren Wilkinson 8 2.54 33.10 2.54 30.56 16.45 0 49.55

710 Paul Jeffery 6 2.03 28.73 2.03 26.70 14.67 0 43.40

719 Stu Mills 9 2.30 32.22 2.30 29.92 16.60 0 48.82

721 Terry Hall 6 2.26 31.61 2.26 29.35 15.94 0 47.55

76 Ian Young 9 2.56 33.52 2.56 30.96 16.94 0 50.46

814 Gareth Plunkett 9 2.47 37.06 2.47 34.59 18.66 0 55.72

826 David Norris 9 2.19 30.75 2.19 28.56 15.62 0 46.37

850 Alison Self 9 2.63 38.51 2.63 35.88 19.68 0 58.19

894 Mike Tilley 9 2.20 32.21 2.20 30.01 16.58 0 48.79
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Class: 4 - Solos 401cc – 700cc (Road Style Chassis only) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

143 Stephen Degnan Kawasaki Ninja 636  46.55 46.55 1 11

22 Robert Bridge Honda CBR 600RR 600  47.57 47.57 2 14

736 Mike Fidler Suzuki SV650 645  47.91 47.91 3 16

39 Ben Fitzpatrick Honda CBR RR 600  48.29 48.29 4 17

126 Terry Walker Suzuki SV 645  48.63 48.63 5 19

Class: 5 - Solos 701cc plus (Road Style Chassis only) -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

881 Julian Tillotson tba 100  43.63 43.63 1 2

1 Dave Ward Kawasaki ZXR 1164  44.58 44.58 2 5

873 David Peat KTM Duke 690 796  45.77 45.77 3 7

11 Matthew Cowlard Suzuki GSXR 1000 K1 998  48.79 48.79 4 20

Class: 6 - Supermoto -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

710 Paul Jeffery KTM SMR 560 638  43.41 43.41 1 1

42 Oliver Holmes KTM SMR 450  43.97 43.97 2 3

421 Clint Davis TM SMX 450  45.60 45.60 3 6

26 Neil Martin Kawasaki KXF450 450  45.94 45.94 4 8

205 Carl Harrison KTM SMR 450  46.34 46.34 5 10

721 Terry Hall KTM EXC 613  47.56 47.56 6 13

244 Patrick Evans KTM 250EXC 249  47.76 47.76 7 15

Two Four Three Road Racing Association

Olivers Mount Scarborough    --      Sunday, August 20th, 2023        --          Course Length: 1076 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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Class: 7 - Sidecars / Trikes upto 1300cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

969 Simon Foster / Jayne 
Foster

Honda CBR 600 RR 600  DNF DNF 1 21

Class: 9 - Run What Yer Brung -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 Best Cls O\A

78 Lee Teasdale Aprilia Mille R 1000  43.99 43.99 1 4

89 Stu Mills KTM Superduke R 1301  46.23 46.23 2 9

826 David Norris KTM 190 Duke 799  46.80 46.80 3 12

779 Mike Tilley Triumph Street Triple 675  48.50 48.50 4 18

20/08/2023 19:50:52 - Results info Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Speed/Trap Finish

78 Lee Teasdale 9 2.20 29.32 2.20 27.12 14.67 43.99

89 Stu Mills 9 2.34 30.88 2.34 28.54 15.35 0 46.23

22 Robert Bridge 4 2.30 31.49 2.30 29.19 16.08 0 47.57

710 Paul Jeffery 6 1.98 28.86 1.98 26.88 14.55 0 43.41

11 Matthew Cowlard 5 2.50 32.08 2.50 29.58 16.71 0 48.79

881 Julian Tillotson 5 2.19 29.15 2.19 26.96 14.48 0 43.63

1 Dave Ward 5 2.19 29.84 2.19 27.65 14.74 0 44.58

39 Ben Fitzpatrick 4 2.26 32.01 2.26 29.75 16.28 0 48.29

42 Oliver Holmes 6 2.19 29.61 2.19 27.42 14.36 0 43.97

26 Neil Martin 6 2.32 30.90 2.32 28.58 15.04 0 45.94

205 Carl Harrison 6 2.18 30.96 2.18 28.78 15.38 0 46.34

421 Clint Davis 6 2.33 30.70 2.33 28.37 14.90 0 45.60

826 David Norris 9 2.21 30.79 2.21 28.58 16.01 0 46.80

244 Patrick Evans 6 2.16 31.93 2.16 29.77 15.83 0 47.76

721 Terry Hall 6 2.29 31.70 2.29 29.41 15.86 0 47.56

736 Mike Fidler 4 2.17 31.61 2.17 29.44 16.30 0 47.91

126 Terry Walker 4 2.26 32.46 2.26 30.20 16.17 0 48.63

143 Stephen Degnan 4 2.17 30.83 2.17 28.66 15.72 0 46.55

873 David Peat 5 2.10 30.49 2.10 28.39 15.28 0 45.77

779 Mike Tilley 9 2.21 32.17 2.21 29.96 16.33 0 48.50

969 Simon Foster / Jayne Foster 7 2.98 45.66 2.98 42.68 154.34 0 DNF

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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